World Championship Individual Gold Medalists by Event

Cadet Men's Epee Individual
1987 Bonkat, Gernot
1988 Shong, Laurie Gin Tong
1989 Rudinger, Alexander
1990 Rudinger, Alexander
1991 Robinson, Seamus
1992 Murashko, Andrei Anatolyevich
1993 March, Claus
1994 Menant, Sébastien
1995 Schmid, Sven Attila
1996 Selin, Aleksey Valentinovich
1997 Horvath, Arpad
1998 Bouzaid, Alexandre
1999 Pioc, Paul André
2000 Ackermann, Norman
2001 Grumier, Gauthier
2002 Seguin, Jean-Pierre
2003 Andrei, Radu
2004 Richer, Jérémy
2005 Flierl, Emanuel
2006 Wicas, Graham Edward
2007 Roselld, Pau

2008 Alaa EI-Din Mohamed Fayez, Ayman

2009 Glazkov, Nikita Yuriyevich
2010 Bodoczi, Nikolaus

2011 Buzzi, Lorenzo

2012 Freilich, Yuval Shalom
2013 Simmons, Ariel Joshua "Ari"
2014 Esztergalyos, Patrik
2015 Kim, Myeong-Ki

2016 De Mola, Daniel

2017 Di Veroli, Davide

2018 Di Veroli, Davide

2019 Piatti, Enrico

2021 Socha, Antoni

2022 Imrek, Samuel Alan

2023 Pelle, Domonkos

2024 Erolgevik, Doruk

2025 Wimmer, Nathaniel

Germany, West
Canada
Germany, West
Germany, West
Australia
Unified Team
Norway
France
Germany
Russia
Hungary
France
France
Germany
France
Canada
Romania
France
Germany
United States
Spain

Egypt

Russia
Germany
Italy

Israel

United States
Hungary
Korea

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Poland
United States
Hungary
Tarkiye
United States

2003 Chaliankov, Aliaksandr
2004 Khovansky, Aleksey Igorevich
2005 Joniak, Jakub

2006 Zherebchenko, Dmitry Anatolyevich

2007 Miyake, Ryo

2008 Garozzo, Daniele "Dani"
2009 Nista, Lorenzo

2010 Massialas, Alexander Chen
2011 Massialas, Alexander Chen
2012 Matsuyama, Kyosuke

2013 Ingargiola, Francesco

2014 Rzadkowski, Andrzej

2015 Moelis, Samuel D.

2016 Tourette, Geoffrey

2017 Borodachev, Kirill Viktorovich
2018 Bravo, Keniji U.

2019 Barannikov, Egor Andreyevich
2021 Zhang, Daniel D.

2022 Cheng, Tit Nam

2023 Guo, Yifan

2024 Lyu, Weigiao "Victor"

2025 Yang, Luao

Belarus
Russia
Slovak Republic
Russia
Japan

Italy

Italy

United States
United States
Japan

Italy

Poland
United States
United States
Russia
United States
Russia
United States
Hong Kong
China

China

United States

Cadet Men's Foil Individual
1987 Crosta, Daniele
1988 Gregory Gil, Elvis
1989 Wienand, Wolfgang
1990 Cedrone, Fabio
1991 Taddei, Lorenzo
1992 Taddei, Lorenzo
1993 Zennaro, Matteo
1994 Balmont, Benoit
1995 Coutant, Sébastien
1996 Park, Hui-Gyeong
1997 Bonometto, Andrea
1998 Piazza, Ennio
1999 Weinkauf, Benjamin
2000 McGuire, Joshua "Josh"
2001 Cassara, Andrea
2002 Nasibullin, Rustem Rafikovich
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Italy

Cuba

Germany, West
Germany, West
Italy

Italy

Italy

France

France

Korea

Italy

Italy

Germany
Canada

Italy

Russia

Cadet Men's Sabre Individual
1987 Boros, Gyorgy
1988 Batovszki, Zoltan
1989 Lombardo, Ivan
1990 Gilman, Dariusz
1991 Cousin, Gildas (Jildaz)
1992 Ferjancsik, Domonkos
1993 Castrucci, Giovanni
1994 Decsi, Andras
1995 Marffy, Géza Gergely
1996 Surimto, Aleksandr
1997 Bauer, Dennis
1998 Guidi, Giacomo
1999 Bedel, Simon
2000 Martin, Clément
2001 Martin, Clément
2002 Tricarico, Marco

2003 Boiko, Dmytro Viktorovych "Dima"

2004 Samele, Luigi

2005 O'Connell, Alexander James "Alex"

2006 Gu, Bon-Gil

2007 Savich, Boris Andreyevich
2008 Puy, Sebestyén

2009 l|bragimov, Kamil Anvarovich
2010 Hubers, Richard

2011 Chung, Ho-Jin

2012 Jung, Jae-Seung

2013 Voronov, Konstantyn
2014 llyin, Ivan Vladimirovich
2015 Kim, Dong-Ju

2016 Neri, Matteo

2017 Acar, ibrahim Ahmed
2018 Pastin, Andrei

2019 Humen, Vasyl

Cadet Men's Sabre Individual

Hungary
Hungary
Italy
Poland
France
Hungary
Italy
Hungary
Hungary
Belarus
Germany
Italy
France
France
France
Italy
Ukraine
Italy
Great Britain
Korea
Russia
Hungary
Russia
Germany
Korea
Korea
Ukraine
Russia
Korea
Italy
Tarkiye
Romania
Ukraine
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2021 Sovar, Marco

2022 Kodirov, Zuhriddin

2023 Morrill, William "Will"
2024 Abdukarimbekov, Sardor
2025 Paturzo Gonzalez, Emilio

Romania
Uzbekistan
United States
Uzbekistan
United States

Cadet Women's Epee Individual
1990 Palma Gonzalez, Milagros
1991 Duplitzer, Imke
1992 Ldénnbro (-Widgren), Jennie Gabriella
1993 Euskirchen (-Erhard), Astrid
1994 Kasperska, Barbara
1995 Takacs, Emese
1996 Patdcs, Petra
1997 Logunova, Tatyana Yuryevna
1998 Lee, Jung-Eun
1999 Markovi¢, Marijana "Maja"
2000 Lamon, Sophie

Cuba
Germany
Sweden
Germany
Germany
Hungary
Hungary
Russia
Korea
Germany
Switzerland

2001 Branza-Popescu, Ana Maria FlorentinaRomania

2002 Shemiakina, Yana Volodymyrivna
2003 Zharova, Dariya

2004 Lee, Ba-Da

2005 Hurley, Kelley Anne

2006 Hurley, Courtney Lyn

2007 Kolobova (-Vlasova), Violetta
Vitalyevna

Ukraine
Russia

Korea

United States
United States
Russia

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Durando, Benedetta

Cross, Emily Ruth

Errigo (-Simoncelli), Arianna
Merkl, Roxanne

Kreiss, Fanni

Deriglazova, Inna Vasilyevna
Prescod, Nzingha Elaine
Prescod, Nzingha Elaine

Kiefer (-Meinhardt), Lee Oropilla
Mancini, Camilla

Samsonova, Kristina Sergeyevna
Schmél-Mesteri, Viktoria

Martyanova (-Lomtev), Marta
Valeriyevna

Ebert, Leonie

Binder, Sylvie Alexandra
Bikbulatova, Adelina Maratovna
Ueno, Yuka

Scruggs, Lauren Skye

Guo, Jessica Zi Jia

Guo, Jessica Zi Jia

Tsang, Amelie

Liu, Jaelyn

Liu, Jaelyn

Italy

United States
Italy
Germany
Hungary
Russia
United States
United States
United States
Italy

Russia
Hungary
Russia

Germany
United States
Russia
Japan
United States
Canada
Canada
Great Britain
United States
United States

2008 Fiamingo, Rossella Italy
2009 Budai, Dorina Hungary
2010 Santuccio (-Aragona), Alberta Italy
2011 Lin, Sheng China
2012 Strelnikov, Daria Israel
2013 Komarova, Alena Sergeyevna Israel
2014 De Marchi, Eleonora Italy
2015 Predescu, Alexandra Romania
2016 Bozza, Alessandra Italy
2017 Murtazaeva, Aizanat Makhachevna Russia
2018 Hsieh, Sin Yan "Kaylin" Hong Kong
2019 Muhari, Eszter Barbara Hungary
2021 Klasik, Alicja Poland
2022 Ertlrk, Aleyna Turkiye
2023 Nagy, Blanka Virag Hungary
2024 Maksymenko, Anna Ukraine
2025 Horvath, Lotti Hungary
Cadet Women's Foil Individual
1987 Trillini (-Rotella), Giovanna Italy
1988 Occhipinti, Alda Italy
1989 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina Italy
1990 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina Italy
1991 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina Italy
1992 Mohamed, Aida Gabriella Hungary
1993 Mohamed, Aida Gabriella Hungary
1994 Rybicka, Anna Maria Poland
1995 Zimmermann, Iris Tien United States
1996 Lotter, Natascha Germany
1997 Zimmermann, Iris Tien United States
1998 Mary, Solenne France
1999 Simoncelli, Marta Italy
2000 Marcoen, Krista Belgium
2001 Nikishina, Viktoriya Aleksandrovna Russia
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Cadet Women's Sabre Individual

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Tricarico, Marianna

Zhukova, Margarita Igorevna
Zagunis, Mariel Leigh

Velikaya, Sofya Aleksandrovna
Khomrova, Olena Mykolaivna
Thompson, Caitlin A.

Danilova, Veronika Andreyevna

Italy

Russia
United States
Russia
Ukraine
United States
Russia

2006 Ward, Rebecca Claire "Becca" United States
2007 Ward, Rebecca Claire "Becca" United States
2008 Varhelyi, Kata Hungary
2009 Wheeler, Diamond United States
2010 Komashchuk, Alina lvanivna Ukraine
2011 Kuybark, Viktorya Andreyevna Russia
2012 Gogoleva (Naumova), Anastasia Russia
Igoryevna
2013 Chang, Ngai Hing "Karen" Hong Kong
2014 Moseyko, Alina Yuryevna Russia
2015 Nikitina, Olga Alekseyevna Russia
2016 Lau, Ywen Singapore
2017 Pusztai, Liza Hungary
2018 Pusztai, Liza Hungary
2019 Szlics, Luca Hungary
2021 Skarbonkiewicz, Magda Dominika United States
2022 Skarbonkiewicz, Magda Dominika United States
2023 Domonkos, Emese Hungary
2024 Csonka, Dorottya Hungary
2025 Covaliu, Amalia Romania
Junior Men's Epee Individual
1956 Bulleri, Alfredo Italy
1957 Wojciechowski, Jerzy "Wojtek" Poland
1958 Chernikov, Valentin Mikhaylovich Soviet Union
1959 Habarovs, Bruno Soviet Union
1960 Gurath Jr., Adalbert Romania
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1961 Lagerwall, Hans

1962 Brodin, Jacques Michel Claude
1963 Losert, Roland

1964 Brodin, Jacques Michel Claude
1965 Brodin, Jacques Michel Claude
1965 Jacobson, Hans Olov Dan
1966 Brodin, Jacques Michel Claude
1967 Pongratz, Anton Alexandru
1968 Samoshkin, Igor Vasilyevich
1969 Giger, Daniel

1970 Lukomsky, Boris Semyonovich
1971 Karagyan, Ashot Akolovich
1972 Evéquoz, Guy

1973 Mochi, Gianfranco

1974 Poffet, Michel

1975 Poffet, Michel

1976 Poffet, Michel

1977 Koppang, Nils Bjgrn

1978 Koppang, Nils Bjgrn

1979 Kucheryavy, Igor

1980 Kubista, Oldfich

1981 Felisiak, Robert

1982 Felisiak, Robert

1983 Resegotti, Alessandro "Sandro"
1984 Kravchuk, Sergey Vladimirovich

1985 Faget, Hervé

1986 Kostarev, Sergey Vladimirovich

1987 Kolobkov, Pavel Anatolyevich
1988 Kolobkov, Pavel Anatolyevich

1989 Skorobogatov, Oleg Nikolayevich

1990 Burroni, David

1991 Kalashnikov, Aleksey
1992 Flegler, Michael

1993 Liu, Xing

1994 Boczkd, Gabor Gyula
1995 Maliy, Andrey Valeriyevich
1996 Boczkd, Gabor Gyula
1997 Martinelli, Francesco

1998 Kariuchenko, Dmytro Mykolaiovych

1999 Selin, Aleksey Valentinovich
2000 Jeannet, Fabrice

2001 Pfeiffer, Jens

2002 Robeiri, Ulrich Dimitri

2003 Ren, Lei

2004 Sokolov, Oleg

2005 Limardo Gascon, Rubén Dario
2006 Launer, Steffen

2007 Blaszyck, Alexandre

2008 Garozzo, Enrico

2009 Adamov, Anton Mikhailovich
2010 Glazkov, Nikita Yuriyevich
2011 Marsh, Philip James

2012 Park, Sang-Yeong

2013 Sun, Dongdong

2014 Yamada, Masaru

2015 Bouillot, Hippolyte

2016 Bruev, Georgiy llyich

2017 Guzhiev, Egor Nikolayevich
2018 Midelton, Luidgi

2019 Philippe, Arthur
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Sweden
France
Austria
France
France
Sweden
France
Romania
Soviet Union
Switzerland
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Switzerland
Italy
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Norway
Norway
Soviet Union
Czechoslovakia
Poland
Poland

Italy

Soviet Union
France
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Italy

Soviet Union
Germany
China
Hungary
Ukraine
Hungary
Italy

Ukraine
Russia
France
Germany
France
China
Ukraine
Venezuela
Germany
France

Italy

Russia
Russia
Great Britain
Korea

China

Japan
France
Russia
Russia
France
France

2021 Jean-Joseph, Kendrick France
2022 Keszthelyi, Zsombor Hungary
2023 Yasseen, Mohamed (Mahmoud Egypt
Muhammad)
2024 Aebersold, Alban Switzerland
2025 ElSayed, Mahmoud Egypt
Junior Men's Foil Individual
1950 Favia, Mario Italy
1951 Favia, Mario Italy
1952 Cintrat, René Alfred France
1953 Closset, Roger Robert France
1954 Closset, Roger Robert France
1955 Gyuricza, Jozsef "Joska" Hungary
1956 Filop, Mihaly Hungary
1957 Filop, Mihaly Hungary
1958 Link, Jean Luxembourg
1959 Link, Jean Luxembourg
1960 Kamuti, Laszlo Hungary
1961 Magnan, Jean-Claude France
1962 Courtillat, Jacques "Jacky" France
1963 Andriadze, Nikolay (Nikoloz) Soviet Union
1964 Losert, Roland Austria
1965 Losert, Roland Austria
1966 Ardeleanu, Stefan Romania
1967 Romanov, Leonid Mikhaylovich Soviet Union
1968 Kaczmarek, Jerzy Mieczystaw Poland
1969 Koziejowski, Lech Poland

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Hein, Harald
Boscherie, Bruno
Godel, Arkadiusz
Pietruszka, Frédéric
Kuki, Petru Adalbert
Kuki, Petru Adalbert
Bruniges, Robert John "Rob"
Lapitsky, Vladimir Mikhaylovich
Numa, Mauro

Borella, Andrea

Cervi, Federico

Numa, Mauro
Cipressa, Andrea
Vitalesta, Luca
Cerioni, Stefano
Ersek, Zsolt

Weidner, Thorsten
Shevchenko, Dmitry Stepanovich
Koch, Alexander

Ye, Chong

Lambert, Olivier
Donzelli, Luca
Cazzani, Matteo
Rauhaus, Jan Erich
Zennaro, Matteo
Sanzo, Salvatore
Schlechtweg, Christian
Mammi, Lorenzo

Or, Tomer

Hausmann, David
Welels, André
Welels, André

Junior Men's Foil Individual

Germany, West
France
Poland
France
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Soviet Union
Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy
Hungary
Germany, West
Soviet Union
Germany, West
China
France

Italy

Italy
Germany
Italy

Italy
Germany
Italy

Israel
Germany
Germany
Germany

Page 3 of 12



2002 Joubert, Terence France

2003 Ganeyev, Renal Ramilevich Russia

2004 Zhu, Jun China

2005 Kleibrink, Benjamin Philip Germany

2006 Aspromonte, Valerio Italy

2007 Minuto, Martino Italy

2008 Awaji, Suguru Japan

2009 Lari, Tommaso Italy

2010 Abouelkassem (El-Sayyid-), Alaaeldin Egypt
Ahmad

2011 Luperi, Edoardo Italy

2012 Safin, Timur Marselevich Russia

2013 Massialas, Alexander Chen United States

2014 Chen, Haiwei China

2015 Rosatelli, Damiano Italy

2016 Shikine, Takahiro Japan

2017 Cheung, Ka Long "Edgar" Hong Kong

2018 ltkin, Nicholas Boris "Nick" United States

2019 Borodachev, Kirill Viktorovich Russia

2021 Kozlov, Zakhar Dmitrievich Russia

2022 limura, Kazuki Japan

2023 Di Veroli, Damiano Italy

2024 Fukuda, Ryosuke Japan

2025 Tolba, Abdelrahman (Hussein Egypt
Abdelfattah Al-Husseini)

Junior Men's Sabre Individual

1952 Narduzzi, Luigi Italy

1953 Zabtocki, Wojciech Mikotaj Poland

1954 Orley, (Szabolcs) Thomas Hungary

1955 Szerencsés, Jozsef Hungary

1956 Mendelényi, Tamas Hungary

1957 Chicca, Pierluigi Italy

1958 Horvath, Zoltan Hungary

1959 Parulski, Ryszard Wtadystaw Poland

1960 Meszéna, Miklds Hungary

1961 Salvadori, Cesare Italy

1962 Kalmar, Janos Hungary

1963 Lortkipanidze, Guram Soviet Union

1964 Nagy, Zsolt Hungary

1965 Marot, Péter Hungary

1966 Nagy, Zsolt Hungary

1967 Kocsis, Imre Hungary

1968 Krovopuskov, Viktor Alekseyevich Soviet Union

1969 Renski, Petr Anatoliyevich Soviet Union

1970 Renski, Petr Anatoliyevich Soviet Union

1971 Komar, Anatoliy Soviet Union

1972 Pavlenko, Vladimir Fedorovich Soviet Union

1973 Montano, Tommaso Italy

1974 Pop, loan Romania

1975 Arcidiacono, Angelo Italy

1976 Nébald, Gyorgy Hungary

1977 Ismailov, Khuseyn Burkhanovich Soviet Union

1978 Bayanov, Elbrus Akhsanovich Soviet Union

1979 Bujdoso, Imre Hungary

1980 Pogosov, Georgy Vadimovich Soviet Union

1981 Tsukhlo, Yevgeniy Adolfovich Soviet Union

1982 Vinnik, Aleksandr Soviet Union

1983 Marin, Marco Italy

1984 Karelov, Mikhail Yevgeniyevich Soviet Union
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1985
1986

Poland
Soviet Union

Olech, Janusz Roman
Panteleyev, Aleksandr Yuriyevich

1987 Terenzi, Tonhi Italy

1988 Prokin, Vladimir Soviet Union

1989 Huttsait, Vadym Markovych Soviet Union

1990 Huttsait, Vadym Markovych Soviet Union

1991 Boros, Gyoérgy Hungary

1992 Kovécs, Balazs Hungary

1993 Pozdnyakov, Stanislav Alekseyevich Russia

1994 Sharikov, Sergey Aleksandrovich Russia

1995 Touya, Damien Michel France

1996 Nemcsik, Zsolt Hungary

1997 Frosin, Aleksey Mikhaylovich Russia

1998 Kraus, Christian Germany

1999 Kothny, Wiradech Germany

2000 Bauer, Dennis Germany

2001 Decsi, Tamas Hungary

2002 Yakimenko, Aleksey Andreyevich Russia

2003 Yakimenko, Aleksey Andreyevich Russia

2004 Lontay, Balazs Karoly Hungary

2005 Limbach, Nicolas Germany

2006 Boiko, Dmytro Viktorovych "Dima" Ukraine

2007 Beisheim, Benedikt Germany

2008 Gu, Bon-Gil Korea

2009 Hartung, Max Germany

2010 lliasz, Nikolasz Hungary

2011 Szabo, Matyas Germany

2012 Kim, Woo-Sun Korea

2013 Ibragimov, Kamil Anvarovich Russia

2014 Curatoli, Luca Italy

2015 Dershwitz, Eli R. United States

2016 Colleau, Charles France

2017 Lokhanov, Konstantin Igorevich Russia
"Kostya"

2018 Lokhanov, Konstantin Igorevich Russia
"Kostya"

2019 Roma, Lorenzo Italy

2021 Tyulyukov, Kirill Vladimirovich Russia

2022 Heathcock, Colin Yang Siqi Germany

2023 Heathcock, Colin Yang Siqi United States

2024 Covaliu, Vlad Romania

2025 Bertini, Cosimo Italy

Junior Women's Epee Individual

1989 Mincza-Nébald, Ildiké Hungary

1990 Titova, Viktoriya Soviet Union

1991 Yermakova, Oksana lvanovna Estonia

1992 Bokel, Claudia Rosa Germany

1993 Bokel, Claudia Rosa Germany

1994 Yang, Shaoqi China

1995 Kim, Hui-Jeong Korea

1996 Lee, Geum-Nam Korea

1997 Wolf (-Arents), Rhena Germany

1998 Rossi, Verodnica Italy

1999 Lee, Jung-Eun Korea

2000 Aleksejeva, Olga Estonia

2001 Osyczka, Patricia Germany

2002 Branza-Popescu, Ana Maria FlorentinaRomania

2003 Luo, Xiaojuan China

2004

Branza-Popescu, Ana Maria FlorentinaRomania

Junior Women's Epee Individual
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2005 Lamon, Sophie
2006 Géroudet, Tiffany

2007 Samuelsson (-Westrén), Emma
Katinka Renée

2008 Hurley, Kelley Anne
2009 Sun, Yujie
2010 Bergdahl, Johanna

2011 Kolobova (-Vlasova), Violetta
Vitalyevna

2012 Gudkova, Tatyana Mikhailovna
"Tanechka"

2013 Gudkova, Tatyana Mikhailovna
"Tanechka"

2014 Lehis, Katrina

2015 Vitalis, Coraline

2016 Clerici, Alice

2017 Bayram, Aliya

2018 Soldatova, Anastasia Pavlovna
2019 Isola, Federica

2021 Khaertdinova, Polina Nikolayevna
2022 Husisian, Hadley N.

2023 Husisian, Hadley N.

Switzerland
Switzerland
Sweden

United States
China
Sweden
Russia

Russia
Russia

Estonia
France

Italy

France
Russia

Italy

Russia
United States
United States

2024 Francillonne, Océane France

2025 Yin, Julia Canada
Junior Women's Foil Individual

1955 Kelemen, Vera Hungary

1956 Rejté-Ujlaky-Sagi, lldikod Hungary

1957 Rejté-Ujlaky-Sagi, lldikod Hungary

1958 Zabelina, Aleksandra Ilvanovna

1959 Prudskova, Valentina Aleksandrovna
1960 Koroleva (Shepeleva), Alla Petrovna

1961 Rousselet-Ceretti, Catherine

1962 Mirzoyeva, Karolina

1963 Dersidan-Ene-Pascu, Ana

1964 Dumont-Gapais, Brigitte

1965 Stahl-lencic, Ecaterina Clara

1966 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter

1967 Kondratyeva, Nadezhda llinichna
1968 Kozlenko, Natalya Petrovna

1969 Kanurkina, Tatyana

1970 Nikonova, Valentina Gennadyevna

1971 Schwarczenberger-Tordasi (-Kovacs),

lIdiko
1972 Filatova-Derazhinskaya, Zoya
1973 Sidorova (Burochkina-), Valentina
Vasilyevna

1974 Sidorova (Burochkina-), Valentina
Vasilyevna

Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
France
Soviet Union
Romania
France
Romania
Sweden
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Hungary

Soviet Union
Soviet Union

Soviet Union

1975 Trinquet (-Mathoulin), Véronique Marie France

1976 Dolgikh, Irina N.

1977 Fékéte, Christine

1978 Latrille-Gaudin, Brigitte

1979 Sparaciari, Anna Rita

1980 Boéri-Bégard, Isabelle

1981 Soboleva, Marina Mikhaylovna

1982 Modaine-Cessac (Vallet-), Laurence

1983 Vaccaroni (-Manzo), Dorina

1984 Zalaffi (-Tonini), Margherita

1985 Fichtel-Mauritz (-Koper), Anja Petra
1986 Lazar-Szabo, Reka Zsofia
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Soviet Union
France
France

Italy

France
Soviet Union
France

Italy

Italy

Germany, West

Romania

1987 Bortolozzi-Borella, Francesca

1988 Fichtel-Mauritz (-Koper), Anja Petra

1989 Trillini (-Rotella), Giovanna
1990 Hein, Nicola

1991 Mohamed, Aida Gabiriella
1992 Mohamed, Aida Gabiriella

1993 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina
1994 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina

1995 Konig (-Romer), Rita

1996 Mohamed, Aida Gabiriella

1997 Rybicka, Anna Maria

1998 Salvatori (-Fanasca), llaria

1999 Mroczkiewicz, Magdalena Urszula
2000 Zimmermann, Iris Tien

2001 Wojtkowiak, Matgorzata

2002 Neckermann, Carolin

2003 Pigliapoco, Claudia

2004 Ujlaki, Virginie

2005 Cross, Emily Ruth

2006 Cross, Emily Ruth

2007 Bingenheimer, Sandra

2008 Deriglazova, Inna Vasilyevna
2009 Kazhikina, Yekaterina Sergeyevna
2010 Deriglazova, Inna Vasilyevna
2011 Prescod, Nzingha Elaine

2012 Volpi, Alice

2013 Mancini, Camilla

2014 Kiefer (-Meinhardt), Lee Oropilla
2015 Taffel, Sara Angelica

2016 Massialas, Sabrina Chen

2017 Kikuchi, Komaki

2018 Ueno, Yuka

2019 Scruggs, Lauren Skye

2021 Tieu, May L.

2022 Scruggs, Lauren Skye

2023 Rhodes, Zander Po

2024 Guo, Jessica Zi Jia

2025 Liu, Jaelyn

Italy

Germany, West

Italy

Germany, West

Hungary
Hungary

Italy

Italy
Germany
Hungary
Poland

Italy

Poland
United States
Poland
Germany
Italy

France
United States
United States
Germany
Russia
Russia
Russia
United States
Italy

Italy

United States
United States
United States
Japan

Japan
United States
United States
United States
United States
Canada
United States

Junior Women's Sabre Individual
1999 Touya (-Menant), Anne-Lise
2000 Touya (-Menant), Anne-Lise
2001 Zagunis, Mariel Leigh
2002 Bao, Yingying
2003 Jacobson (-Baby), Sada Molly
2004 Jacobson, Emily Phillipa
2005 Zagunis, Mariel Leigh
2006 Ward, Rebecca Claire "Becca"
2007 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2008 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2009 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2010 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2011 Galiakbarova, Dina Eduardovna
2012 Yegoryan, Yana Karapetovna
2013 Komashchuk, Alina Ivanivna
2014 Marton, Anna
2015 Queroli, Caroline
2016 Queroli, Caroline
2017 Botello Cervantes, Natalia
2018 Nikitina, Olga Alekseyevna

Junior Women's Sabre Individual

France
France
United States
China

United States
United States
United States
United States
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Russia
Russia
Ukraine
Hungary
France
France
Mexico
Russia
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2019 Mikhailova, Alina Sergeyevna
2021 Jeon, Ha-Young

2022 Skarbonkiewicz, Magda Dominika
2023 Skarbonkiewicz, Magda Dominika
2024 Pan, Qimiao

2025 Mikhailova, Aleksandra Artemovna

Russia

Korea

United States
United States
China

Ind. Neutral Ath.

Men's Epee 40-49

1997 Borrmann, Igor Germany
Men's Epee 50-59

1997 Buongiadino, Simonpaolo Germano lItaly

1998 Bessemans, Florent Belgium

1999 Erdés, Gabor Hungary

2000 Paul, Graham René Great Britain

2001 Scharpff, Lars Sweden

2002 Kuhn, Norbert Germany

2003 Kuhn, Norbert Germany

2004 Johnson, (William) Ralph
2005 Johnson, (William) Ralph

Great Britain
Great Britain

2016 Messing, Arnold S.
2017 Paul, Graham René
2018 Scholl3, Michael
2019 Purdie, Richard
2022 Goossens, Bruno J.
2023 Osvath, Peter

2024 Taylor, Daryl J.

2016 Pianca, Giuliano Italy
2017 Dragonetti, Walter Edward United States
2018 Fischer, Volker Germany
2019 Schmidt-Thomee, Georg Germany
2022 Sokolov, Volodymyr Artemovich Ukraine
2023 Tivenius, Jan Anders Gustaf Sweden
2024 Bellmann, Achim Germany
Men's Epee 70+
2009 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2010 Bucher, Peter Switzerland
2011 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2012 Minster, Reinhard Denmark
2013 Cassago, Ermes Augusto Italy
2014 Osbaldeston, William D. "Bill" Great Britain
2015 Suchanek, Winfried Germany

United States
Great Britain
Germany
Australia
United States
Australia
United States

Men's Epee Individual

2006 Fischer, Volker Germany

2007 Fischer, Volker Germany

2008 Barvestad, Peter Ingemar Sweden

2009 Dragonetti, Walter Edward United States

2010 Sokolov, Volodymyr Artemovich Ukraine

2011 Barvestad, Peter Ingemar Sweden

2012 Semikoz, Roman Andriovich Ukraine

2013 Sokolov, Volodymyr Artemovich Ukraine

2014 Sokolov, Volodymyr Artemovich Ukraine

2015 Magni, Luca Italy

2016 Simovskikh, Sergey Nikolayevich Russia

2017 Sokolov, Volodymyr Artemovich Ukraine

2018 Calambe, Thiery France

2019 Guy, Michel France

2022 Atanassow, Aleksander Poland

2023 Normile, Jon Michael United States

2024 Wacquez, Frangois France
Men's Epee 60+

1997 Rompza, Franz Germany

1998 Campe, Kazimieras M. United States

1999 Link, Jean Luxembourg

2000 Kilberth, Hans G. Germany

2001 Hecke, Dietrich Eberhard "Dieter" Germany

2002 Lapouge, Gérard Jean France

2003 Lapouge, Gérard Jean France

2004 Pasmans, Leopold Belgium

2005 Lapouge, Gérard Jean France

2006 Pasmans, Leopold Belgium

2007 Davenport, Robin
2008 Johnson, (William) Ralph

Great Britain
Great Britain

Men's Epee 60-69
2009 Bjerch-Andresen, Henning
2010 Fedorov, Nikolay Yevgeniyevich
2011 Ringeissen, Frangois
2012 Fischer, Volker
2013 Fischer, Volker
2014 Fischer, Volker
2015 Pap, Jend
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Norway
Russia
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Hungary

1921 Gaudin, Lucien Alphonse Paul
1922 Heide, Raoul Louis
1923 Brouwer, Wouter

1926 Tainturier, Georges Charles Armand
1927 Buchard, Georges Eugéne William

IlGe'oll
1929 Cattiau, Philippe Louis Eugene
1930 Cattiau, Philippe Louis Eugene

1931 Buchard, Georges Eugéne William

IIGéoll

1933 Buchard, Georges Eugéne William

"Géo"
1934 Dunay, Pal Bertalan
1935 Drakenberg, Hans
1937 Schmetz, Bernard Jules Robert
1938 Pécheux, Michel Joseph Jacques
1947 Artigas, Edouard José
1949 Mangiarotti, Dario
1950 Lichow, Mogens
1951 Mangiarotti, Edoardo
1953 Sakovics (-Szecs6di), Jozsef
1954 Mangiarotti, Edoardo

1955 Anglesio, Giorgio Giovanni Alfredo

1957 Mouyal, Armand

1958 Hoskyns, Henry William Furse "Bill"

1959 Habarovs, Bruno

1961 Guittet, Jacques "Jack"
1962 Kausz, Istvan

1963 Losert, Roland

1965 Nemere, Zoltan

1966 Nikanchikov, Aleksey Vladimirovich
1967 Nikanchikov, Aleksey Vladimirovich

1969 Andrzejewski, Bohdan

1970 Nikanchikov, Aleksey Vladimirovich

1971 Kriss, Grigory Yakovych

Men's Epee Individual

France
Norway
Netherlands
France
France

France
France
France

France

Hungary
Sweden
France
France
France

Italy
Denmark
Italy
Hungary
Italy

Italy

France
Great Britain
Soviet Union
France
Hungary
Austria
Hungary
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Poland
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
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1973 Edling, Rolf Erik Séren Sweden 2018 Christen, Roman Germany
1974 Edling, Rolf Erik Séren Sweden 2019 Dousse, Christian Switzerland
1975 Pusch, Alexander Siegfried Germany, West 2022 Di Russo, Fabio Italy
1977 Harmenberg (Akerman-), Johan GeorgSweden 2023 Lacroix, Cyril France
1978 Pusch, Alexander Siegfried Germany, West 2024 Lacroix, Cyril France
1979 Riboud, Philippe Claude France
1981 Székely, Zoltan Hungary Men's Foil 60+
1982 Pap, Jend Hungary 1999 Hirt, Franz Germany
1983 Borrmann, Eimar Germany, West 2000 Wulf, Manfred Germany
1985 Boisse, Philippe Alain France 2001 Visser, Hans Germany
1986 Riboud, Philippe Claude France 2002 Wulf, Manfred Germany
1987 Fischer, Volker Germany, West 2003 Hartley, Simon N. Great Britain
1989 Pereira Senabre, Manuel Spain 2004 Steffen, Burkhard Germany
1990 Gerull, Thomas Germany, West 2005 Klein, Tomas Germany
1991 Shuvalov, Andrey Mikhaylovich Soviet Union 2006 Spertini, Alain France
1993 Kolobkov, Pavel Anatolyevich Russia 2007 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
1994 Kolobkov, Pavel Anatolyevich Russia 2008 Paul, Graham René Great Britain
1995 Srecki, Eric Claude Frangois France -
1997 Srecki, Eric Claude Francois France Men's Foil 60-69
1998 Obry, Hugues France 2009 Nakajima, Isao Japan
1999 Schmitt, Arnd Riidiger Germany 2010 Paul, Graham René Great Britain
2001 Milanoli, Paolo ltaly 2011 Paul, Graham René Great Britain
2002 Kolobkov, Pavel Anatolyevich Russia 2012 Hinoshita, Kenichi Japan
2003 Jeannet, Fabrice France 2013 Yamazaki, Yutaka Japan
2005 Kolobkov, Pavel Anatolyevich Russia 2014 Galvan, Maurizio Italy
2006 Wang, Lei China 2015 Wedge, Paul Great Britain
2007 Kulcsar, Krisztian Hungary 2016 Oba, Takumi Japan
2009 Avdeyev, Anton Alekseyevich Russia 2017 Wedge, Paul Great Britain
2010 Novosjolov, Nikolai Estonia 2018 Shvarts, Yury Russia
2011 Pizzo, Paolo ltaly 2019 Wedge, Paul Great Britain
2013 Novosjolov, Nikolai Estonia 2022 Huerto, Stéphane France
2014 Robeiri, Ulrich Dimitri France 2023 Huerto, Stéphane France
2015 Imre, Géza Hungary 2024 Dousse, Christian Switzerland
2017 Pizzo, Paolo Italy \ .
2018 Borel, Yannick Philippe André France B , _
2019 Siklssi, Gergely Hungary 2009 Aftand!lov, Gar! Arustanov!ch Russ!a
2022 Cannone, Romain Pierre France 2010 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2023 Koch, Maté Tamas Hungary 2011 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2025 Kano, Koki Japan 2012 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2013 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
Men's Foil 50-59 2014 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
1999 Paul, Graham René Great Britain 2015 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2000 Chubarov, Viadimir Germany 2016 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich Russia
2001 Paul, Graham René Great Britain 2017 Ide, Eiichi Japan
2002 Paroli, Giulio Italy 2018 Ide, Eiichi Japan
2003 Biebel, Joseph Edward United States 2019 Causton, Brian L. Great Britain
2004 Haertter, Klaus Germany 2022 Prechtl, Hanns Germany
2005 Galvan, Maurizio ltaly 2023 Lutton, Thomas William United States
2006 Galvan, Maurizio Italy 2024 Purdie, Richard Australia
2007 Galvan, Maurizio Italy , . L.
2008 Blaschka, Robert Austria e ———
2009 Blaschka, Robert Austria 1926 Chiavacci, Giorgio ltaly
2010 Galvan, Maurizio Italy 1927 PUI!t!’ Oreste Italy
2011 Kurbatov, Igor Russia 1929 Pulltl,'C?res'te' ltaly
2012 Blaschka, Robert Austria 1930 Gaudini, Giulio Italy
2013 Miraldi, Fabio Italy 1931 Lemoine, Rehe Alphonse France
2014 Blaschka, Robert Austria 1933 Guaragna, Gioacchino Italy
2015 Miraldi, Fabio ltaly 1934 Gaudini, Giulio ltaly
2016 Christen, Roman Germany 1935 Boccr‘uno, Giorgio i ltaly
1935 Gardére, Edward Maurice France
2017 Bel, Laurent France
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1935
1935
1937
1938
1947
1949
1950
1951
1953
1954
1955
1957
1958
1959
1961
1962
1963
1965
1966
1967
1969
1970
1971
1973
1974
1975
1977
1978
1979
1981
1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1989
1990
1991
1993
1994
1995
1997
1998
1999
2001
2002
2003
2005
2006
2007
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2017
2018
2019
2022

Lemoine, René Alphonse

Marzi, Gustavo

Marzi, Gustavo

Guaragna, Gioacchino

d'Oriola, Christian Marie Auguste
d'Oriola, Christian Marie Auguste
Nostini, Renzo

Di Rosa, Manlio

d'Oriola, Christian Marie Auguste
d'Oriola, Christian Marie Auguste
Gyuricza, Jozsef "Joska"

Fllop, Mihaly

Bergamini, Giancarlo

Jay, Allan Louis Neville

Parulski, Ryszard Wtadystaw
Sveshnikov, German Aleksandrovich
Magnan, Jean-Claude

Magnan, Jean-Claude

Sveshnikov, German Aleksandrovich
Putyatin, Viktor Pavlovich

Wessel, Friedrich "Fritz"

Wessel, Friedrich "Fritz"
Stankovich, Vasily Vasilyevich
Noél, Christian

Romankov, Aleksandr Anatolyevich
Noél, Christian

Romankov, Aleksandr Anatolyevich
Flament, Didier

Romankov, Aleksandr Anatolyevich
Smirnov, Vladimir Viktorovich
Romankov, Aleksandr Anatolyevich
Romankov, Aleksandr Anatolyevich
Numa, Mauro

Borella, Andrea

Gey, Mathias

Koch, Alexander

Omneés, Philippe Louis René Marcel
Weillenborn, Ingo

Koch, Alexander

Tucker Leoén, Rolando Samuel
Shevchenko, Dmitry Stepanovich
Golubitskiy, Sergey Vitaliyech
Golubitskiy, Sergey Vitaliyech
Golubitskiy, Sergey Vitaliyech
Sanzo, Salvatore

Vanni, Simone

Joppich, Peter

Sanzo, Salvatore

Joppich, Peter

Joppich, Peter

Baldini, Andrea

Joppich, Peter

Cassara, Andrea
Chamley-Watson, Miles Cleveland
Cheremisinov, Aleksey Borisovich
Ota, Yuki

Zherebchenko, Dmitry Anatolyevich
Foconi, Alessio

Lefort, Enzo-Boris

Lefort, Enzo-Boris
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France

Italy

Italy

Italy

France
France

Italy

Italy

France
France
Hungary
Hungary
Italy

Great Britain
Poland
Soviet Union
France
France
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Germany, West
Germany, West
Soviet Union
France
Soviet Union
France
Soviet Union
France
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Italy

Italy
Germany, West
Germany, West
France
Germany
Germany
Cuba

Russia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine

Italy

Italy
Germany
Italy
Germany
Germany
Italy
Germany
Italy

United States
Russia
Japan
Russia

Italy

France
France

Men's Sabre 70+

2023 Marini, Tommaso
2025 Choi, Chun Yin "Ryan"

Italy
Hong Kong

Men's Sabre 50-59

1999 Sexton lll, Ray Lester

2000 Shubert, Vasiliy Stepanovich
2001 Budahazi, losif

2002 Korfanty, Edward J.

2003 Korfanty, Edward J.

2004 Cohen, Richard Anthony
2005 Cohen, Richard Anthony
2006 Korfanty, Edward J.

2007 Philbin, James "Jim"

United States
Ukraine
Germany
United States
United States
Great Britain
Great Britain
United States
Great Britain

2008 Carrara, Vittorio Italy
2009 Etropolski, Vasil Mihaylov Bulgaria
2010 Carrara, Vittorio Italy
2011 Carrara, Vittorio Italy
2012 Milne, William "Will" United States
2013 Carrara, Vittorio Italy
2014 Carlucci, Filippo Italy
2015 Carrara, Vittorio Italy
2016 Carrara, Vittorio Italy
2017 Lanciotti, Stefano Italy
2018 Carlucci, Filippo Italy
2019 Lundborg, Mark R. United States
2022 Esquerre, Olivier France
2023 Morretta, Lorenzo Giacinto Italy
2024 Emmerich, Oliver Italy
Men's Sabre 60+
1999 Kelm, Jirgen Germany
2000 Bakonyi (Buchwald-), Péter Hungary
2001 Nettingsmeyer, Wolf Germany

2002 Hall, William
2003 Baron, Peter
2004 Nettingsmeyer, Wolf

2005 Pinkus, Lawrence Mark "Larry"

2006 Apostol, Paul Dimitri
2007 Apostol, Paul Dimitri
2008 Cohen, Richard Anthony

United States
Great Britain
Germany

United States
United States
United States
Great Britain

Men's Sabre 60-69

2009 Cohen, Richard Anthony
2010 Bonehill, Richard

2011 Yung, Wang Yip

2012 Paroli, Giulio

2013 Seuss, (Charles) David
2014 Parisi, Pasquale

2015 Antinoro, Enrico

2016 Antinoro, Enrico

2017 Paroli, Giulio

2018 Kas, Geza

2019 Runyan, Joshua B.
2022 Lundborg, Mark R.

2023 Lundborg, Mark R.

2024 Matt, George Christopher

Great Britain
Great Britain
United States
Italy

United States
Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

France
United States
United States
United States
United States

Men's Sabre 70+

2009 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich
2010 Aftandilov, Gari Arustanovich

Russia
Russia
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2011 Fine, Marvin Jerry Canada 1989 Kiriyenko, Grigory Anatolyevich Soviet Union
2012 Esser, Karl-Heinz "Charly" Germany 1990 Nébald, Gyorgy Hungary
2013 Cawton, Malcolm P. Great Britain 1991 Kiriyenko, Grigory Anatolyevich Soviet Union
2014 Shubert, Vasiliy Stepanovich Ukraine 1993 Kiriyenko, Grigory Anatolyevich Russia
2015 Chaboisseau, André France 1994 Becker, Felix Germany
2016 Cawton, Malcolm P. Great Britain 1995 Kiriyenko, Grigory Anatolyevich Russia
2017 Anastasov, Aleksandar Macedonia 1997 Pozdnyakov, Stanislav Alekseyevich Russia
2018 Carmina, Riccardo Italy 1998 Tarantino, Luigi "Gigi" Italy
2019 Carmina, Riccardo Italy 1999 Touya, Damien Michel France
2022 Paroli, Giulio Italy 2001 Pozdnyakov, Stanislav Alekseyevich Russia
2023 Streb, Joseph Scott United States 2002 Pozdnyakov, Stanislav Alekseyevich Russia
2024 Paroli, Giulio Italy 2003 Lukashenko, Volodymyr Ukraine
Volodymyrovych
Men's Sabre Individual 2005 Covaliu, Mihai Claudiu Romania
1922 de Jong, Adrianus Egbert Willem "Arie'Netherlands 2006 Pozdnyakov, Stanislav Alekseyevich Russia
1923 de Jong, Adrianus Egbert Willem "Arie'Netherlands 2007 Pozdnyakov, Stanislav Alekseyevich Russia
1925 Garay, Janos Hungary 2009 Limbach, Nicolas Germany
1926 Gombos (Berger-), Sandor Hungary 2010 Won, U-Yeong Korea
1927 Gombos (Berger-), Sandor Hungary 2011 Montano, Aldo (2) Italy
1929 Glykais, Gyula Hungary 2013 Reshetnikov, Veniamin Sergeyevich  Russia
1930 Piller (Jekelfalussy-), Gyorgy Gyarfas Hungary 2014 Kovalev, Nikolay Anatolyevich Russia
Gy6z6 2015 Yakimenko, Aleksey Andreyevich Russia
1931 PillﬁrSJekeIfaIussy-), Gyorgy Gyarfas Hungary 2017 Szatmari, Andras Hungary
Gy6z6 2018 Kim, Jeong-Hwan Korea
1933 Kabos, Endre Hungary 2019 Oh, Sang-Uk Korea
1934 Kabos, Endre Hungary 2022 Szilagyi, Aron Hungary
1935 Gerevich (-Ggrei), Aladar Tibor Hungary 2023 Dershwitz, Eli R. United States
1937 Kovacs, Pal Adam Hungary 2025 Bazadze, Sandro Georgia
1938 Montano, Aldo Italy
1947 Montano, Aldo Italy Women's Epee 50-59
1949 Dare, Gastone Italy 1999 Greunke, Brigitte Germany
1950 Levavasseur, Jean Georges France 2000 Greunke, Brigitte Germany
1951 Gerevich (-Gerei), Aladar Tibor Hungary 2001 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland
1953 Kovacs, Pal Adam Hungary 2002 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland
1954 Karpati, Rudolf Hungary 2003 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland
1955 Gerevich (-Gerei), Aladar Tibor Hungary 2004 Jansen, Karin Germany
1957 Pawtowski, Jerzy Wiadystaw Poland 2005 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland
1958 Rylsky, Yakov Anufriyevich Soviet Union 2006 Aubailly, Corinne France
1959 Karpati, Rudolf Hungary 2007 Martin, Annick France
1961 Rylsky, Yakov Anufriyevich Soviet Union 2008 Rimgailiené, Rasa Lithuania
1962 Horvath, Zoltan Hungary 2009 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
1963 Rylsky, Yakov Anufriyevich Soviet Union 2010 Wilks, Victoria Australia
1965 Pawtowski, Jerzy Wiadystaw Poland 2011 Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz" United States
1966 Pawtowski, Jerzy Wiadystaw Poland 2012 Aubailly, Corinne France
1967 Rakita, Mark Semyonovich Soviet Union 2013 Hohlbein, Frauke Germany
1969 Sidyak, Viktor Aleksandrovich Soviet Union 2014 Hohlbein, Frauke Germany
1970 Pezsa, Tibor Hungary 2015 Osvath, Sarah Rozanne Australia
1971 Maffei, Michele Italy 2016 Strohmeyer, Hildegard Austria
1973 Montano, Mario Aldo Italy 2017 Marx (McFarland-), Leslie Alice United States
1974 Montano, Mario Aldo Italy 2018 Albertson, Pia Sweden
1975 Nazlymov, Vladimir Aliverovich Soviet Union 2019 Tanzmeister, Dorothea Austria
1977 Gerevich, Pal Hungary 2022 Albertson, Pia Sweden
1978 Krovopuskov, Viktor Alekseyevich Soviet Union 2023 Usher, Georgina Great Britain
1979 Nazlymov, Vladimir Aliverovich Soviet Union 2024 Usher, Georgina Great Britain
1981 Wadke, Dariusz Poland
1982 Krovopuskov, Viktor Alekseyevich Soviet Union Women's Epee 60+
1983 Etropolski, Vasil Mihaylov Bulgaria 1999 Kroth, Ellen Germany
1985 Nébald, Gyorgy Hungary 2000 Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-  Great Britain
1986 Mindirgasov, Sergey Nikolayevich Soviet Union Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"
1987 Lamour, Jean-Frangois France
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2001

Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"

Great Britain

2002 Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-  Great Britain
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"

2003 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle

2004 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle

2005 Dobloug, Astrid Elisabeth "Lisa" Norway

2006 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle

2007 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland

2008 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland

2009 Gardini, Iris Italy

Women's Epee 60-69

2010 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle

2011 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle

2012 Gardini, Iris Italy

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Hoffmann, Ibolya
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Fischer, Dagmar
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Hohlbein, Frauke
Hohlbein, Frauke
Soitiala, Paula

United States
United States
Hungary
United States
Germany
United States
United States
Germany
Germany
Finland

Women's Epee 70+

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
2017

2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"

Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"

Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki

Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki
Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"
Kocab, Elizabeth "Liz"

Great Britain

Great Britain

France

France

France

France

Finland
France

Finland
Finland
United States
United States
United States

Women's Epee Individual

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Benon, Brigitte

Straub, Anja

Chappé Valladares, Taymi
Horvath, Mariann

Horvath, Mariann

Yermakova, Oksana lvanovna
Chiesa, Laura
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France
Switzerland
Cuba
Hungary
Hungary
Estonia
Italy

Women's Foil 60+

1995 Jakimiuk, Joanna Maja Poland
1997 Garcia Soto, Mirayda Cuba
1998 Flessel-Colovic, Laura Elodie France
1999 Flessel-Colovic, Laura Elodie France
2001 Bokel, Claudia Rosa Germany
2002 Hyeon, Hee Korea
2003 Hruzynskaya (Gruzinskaya-, -Konrad), Ukraine
Natalya Mikhailovna
2005 Dmowska-Andrzejuk, Danuta Poland
2006 Nagy (-Varga), Timea Hungary
2007 Heidemann, Britta Germany
2009 Shutova, Lyubov Andreyevna Russia
2010 Nisima, Maureen Roxane Nelly France
2011 Li, Na China
2013 Beljajeva, Julia Estonia
2014 Fiamingo, Rossella Italy
2015 Fiamingo, Rossella Italy
2017 Gudkova, Tatyana Mikhailovna Russia
"Tanechka"
2018 Navarria, Mara Italy
2019 Moellhausen, Nathalie Marie Brazil
2022 Song, Se-Ra Korea
2023 Candassamy, Marie-Florence "Mari- France
Flo"
2025 Kharkova, Vlada Viktorivna Ukraine
Women's Foil 50-59
1998 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle
1999 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
Gabrielle
2000 Szymanski, Christa Germany
2001 Willard, Antoinette France
2002 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland
2003 Kircheis-Wessel, Ute Germany
2004 Kircheis-Wessel, Ute Germany
2005 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter Sweden
2006 Kircheis, Astrid Germany
2007 Knorr, Eva Germany
2008 Luan, Jujie Canada
2009 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
2010 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
2011 Hilgers, Britta Germany
2012 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
2013 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
2014 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
2015 Modaine-Cessac (Vallet-), Laurence France
2016 Chernova, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia
2017 Weltzien, Silke Germany
2018 Reese, Stefanie Germany
2019 Rodionova, Inessa Albertovna Russia
2022 Ganassin, Martina Italy

2023
2024

Seal, Julie T.
Rodionova, Inessa Albertovna

United States
Ind. Neutral Ath.

Women's Foil 60+

1998
1999
2000

Brown, Sylvia

Rejt6-Ujlaky-Sagi, lldiké
Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"

Great Britain
Hungary
Great Britain
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2001 Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-

Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy"

Great Britain

Great Britain

1937

Mayer (-Falkner von Sonnenburg),
Helene

Germany

2002 Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-  Great Britain 1938 Sediva (-Krtibova), Marie Katefina Czechoslovakia
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy" 1947 Muller-Preis, Ellen S. Austria
2003 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France 1949 Miiller-Preis, Ellen S. Austria
Gabrielle 1950 Garilhe, Renée Germaine Madeleine France
2004 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France 1950 Miiller-Preis. Ellen S Austria
Gabrielle ' )
- 1951 Elek-Schacherer (Eisler-, -Hepp), llonaHungary
2005 Greunke, Brigitte Germany 1953 Camber-Corno. Irene ltaly
2006 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France 1954 Lach K ' Vilhelmi D K
Gabrielle achmann, Karen Vilhelmine enmar!
2007 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter Sweden 1955 D6m6llky-Sa'kovics, Lidia Hun.gary )
2008 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland 1957 Zabelina, Aleksai\nd.ra Ivanovna Sov!et Un!on
2009 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter Sweden 1958 Eg:;\gg%\gv(ﬁ”smna)’ Valentyna Soviet Union
Women's Foil 60-69 1959 Yefimgva, Emma Korneyevna . Soviet Union
2010 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter Sweden 1961 Sﬁg.?:d (-Grundmann), Adelheid Germany, West
2011 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter Sweden 1962 Orban-Szabo (Orban-Szabs), Olga  Romania
2012 Halsted (Henley-), Clare J. Great Britain 1963 Rejt6-Ujlaky-Sagi, lidiko Hungary
2812 gtoaTgoliz’um:Q?_j!:;?:Ilkkl El:iltaer(]idStates 1965 Gorokhova, Galina Yevgenyevna Soviet Union
» . 1966 Petrenko-Samusenko, Tatyana Soviet Union
2015 Walters, Anne-Marie United States Dmitriyevna
2016 Starks-Faulkner, J.enn.ette Unite.d States 1967 Zabelina, Aleksandra lvanovna Soviet Union
2017 Chernov?, Lyudmila Viktorovna Russia 1969 Novikova-Belova, Yelena Dmitriyevna Soviet Union
2018 Luan, Jujie Canada 1970 Gorokhova, Galina Yevgenyevna Soviet Union
2019 Starks-Faulkner, Jennette United States 1971 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France
2022 Walters, Anne-Marie United States Gabrielle
2023 Starks-Faulkner, Jennette United States 1973 Nikonova, Valentina Gennadyevna  Soviet Union
2024 Anderson, Sheila Great Britain 1974 Farkasinszky-Bobis, Ildiko Hungary
, - 1975 Stahl-lencic, Ecaterina Clara Romania
Women's Foil 70+ 1977 Sidorova (Burochkina-), Valentina  Soviet Union
2010 Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (-  Great Britain Vasilyevna
Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy 1978 Sidorova (Burochkina-), Valentina  Soviet Union

2011 Bewley-Cathie-Wardell-Yerburgh (- Vasilyevna

Cooksey), Janet Clouston "Poppy" 1979 Hanisch, Cornelia Germany, West
2012 Depe_trls-Demallle, Marie-Chantal France 1981 Hanisch, Cornelia Germany, West
Gabrielle 1982 Gilyazova, Nailya Fayzrakhmanovna Soviet Union
2013 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France y ] v Y .
Gabrielle 1983 Vaccaroni (-Manzo), Dorina Italy
2014 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France 1985 H'anisch, COI"neIia ) Germany, West
Gabrielle 1986 Fichtel-Mauritz (-Koper), Anja Petra ~ Germany, West
2015 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France 1987 Guzganu-Tufan, Elisabeta Romania
Gabrielle 1989 Velichko (-Ibragimov), Olga Soviet Union
2016 Arskaya (lvanova), Nadezhda Russia Yevgenyevna
Aleksandrovna 1990 Fichtel-Mauritz (-Koper), Anja Petra ~ Germany, West
2017 Palm, Kerstin Ullasdotter Sweden 1991 Trillini (-Rotella), Giovanna Italy
2018 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal France 1993 Bortolozzi-Borella, Francesca Italy
Gabirielle 1994 Lazar-Szabo, Reka Zsofia Romania
2019 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland 1995 Carlescu-Badea, Laura Gabriela Romania
2022 Someroja, Marja-Liisa Tuulikki Finland 1997 Trillini (-Rotella), Giovanna Italy
2023 Gardini, Iris Italy 1998 Bau, Sabine Christiane Germany

2024 Walters, Anne-Marie

United States

Women's Foil Individual

1999 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina Italy
2001 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina ltaly

2002 Boyko, Svetlana Anatolyevna

Russia

1929 malyer (-Falkner von Sonnenburg),  Germany 2003 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina ltaly
1930 Ajdene J Marie Beatri Belai 2005 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina ltaly

ams, Jenny Marie Beatrice elgium 2006 Granbassi (-Petrillo), Margherita Italy
1931 Mayer (-Falkner von Sonnenburg), Germany

2007 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina ltaly

Helene . o ,
1933 Neligan, Gwendoline Frances Great Britain 2009 Shanayeva, Aida Viadimirovna Russia
Elizabeth 2010 di Francisca, Elisa Italy

1934 Elek-Schacherer (Eisler-, -Hepp), llonaHungary
1935 Elek-Schacherer (Eisler-, -Hepp), llonaHungary
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2011 Vezzali (-Giugliano), (Maria) Valentina ltaly

2013 Errigo (-Simoncelli), Arianna

Women's Foil Individual

Italy

Page 11 of 12



2014 Errigo (-Simoncelli), Arianna
2015 Deriglazova, Inna Vasilyevna
2017 Deriglazova, Inna Vasilyevna
2018 Volpi, Alice

2019 Deriglazova, Inna Vasilyevna
2022 Thibus, Ysaora Jennifer

2023 Volpi, Alice

2025 Kiefer (-Meinhardt), Lee Oropilla

Italy

Russia
Russia

Italy

Russia
France

Italy

United States

2017 Frith, Vivien Ena

2018 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

2019 Brown (née Earl), Silvia
2022 Turner, Delia

2023 Eyre, Jane E.

2024 Starks-Faulkner, Jennette

Great Britain
France

Great Britain
United States
United States
United States

Women's Sabre 50-59
2005 Eyre, Jane E.
2006 Turner, Delia
2007 Hutchison, Jane S.
2008 Hutchison, Jane S.
2009 Hutchison, Jane S.
2010 Eyre, Jane E.
2011 Janshen, Friederike
2012 Janshen, Friederike
2013 Janshen, Friederike
2014 Bandieri, Claudia
2015 Mazorol, Lydia Fabry
2016 Janshen, Friederike
2017 Janshen, Friederike
2018 Tanzmeister, Dorothea
2019 Tanzmeister, Dorothea
2022 Seal, Julie T.
2023 Seal, Julie T.

United States
United States
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
United States
Germany
Germany
Germany
Italy

United States
Germany
Germany
Austria
Austria
United States
United States

2024 Thome (-Beer), Nicole Germany
Women's Sabre 60+

2005 Greunke, Brigitte Germany

2006 Langton, Marguerite South Africa

2007 Greunke, Brigitte Germany

2008 Langton, Marguerite
2009 Langton, Marguerite

South Africa
South Africa

Women's Sabre Individual
1999 Jemayeva, Yelena
2000 Jemayeva, Yelena
2001 Touya (-Menant), Anne-Lise
2002 Tan, Xue
2003 Mihai, Dorina Gabriela
2005 Touya (-Menant), Anne-Lise
2006 Ward, Rebecca Claire "Becca"
2007 Nechayeva, Yelena Aleksandrovna
2009 Zagunis, Mariel Leigh
2010 Zagunis, Mariel Leigh
2011 Velikaya, Sofya Aleksandrovna
2013 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2014 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2015 Velikaya, Sofya Aleksandrovna
2017 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2018 Pozdnyakova, Sofia Stanislavovna
2019 Kharlan, Olha Hennadiivna
2022 Emura, Misaki
2023 Emura, Misaki
2025 Yegoryan, Yana Karapetovna

Azerbaidjan
Azerbaidjan
France
China
Romania
France
United States
Russia
United States
United States
Russia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Russia
Ukraine
Russia
Ukraine
Japan

Japan

Ind. Neutral Ath.

Women's Sabre 60-69
2010 Gardini, Iris
2011 Turner, Delia
2012 Gardini, Iris
2013 Eyre, Jane E.
2014 Eyre, Jane E.
2015 Eyre, Jane E.
2016 Eyre, Jane E.
2017 Jansen, Karin
2018 Eyre, Jane E.
2019 Mazorol, Lydia Fabry
2022 Du, Min Yi
2023 Fabry, Lydia
2024 Pernice, Robin Jellison

Italy

United States
Italy

United States
United States
United States
United States
Germany
United States
United States
Australia
United States
United States

Women's Sabre 70+
2010 Felty, Louisa A.
2011 Wengraf, Carol Lindsey
2012 O'Leary, Ellen Dailey

2013 Depetris-Demaille, Marie-Chantal
Gabrielle

2014 O'Leary, Ellen Dailey
2015 O'Leary, Ellen Dailey
2016 Greunke, Brigitte

Prepared by George Masin - 30 July 2025

United States
Great Britain
United States
France

United States
United States
Germany

Women's Sabre Individual
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